
Request for parking variance

From: Linda | landrews@gmavt.net Monday, Dec 19 at 7:57
AM

To: Ian Albinson | ianalbinson@gmail.com, Darla Senecal |
dsenecal@buildingbrightfutures.org

Cc: David Brynn | brynn@gmavt.net, John Peters | johnbryanpeters@gmail.com, Helen Young |
hjyoung@middlebury.edu, Karen Swanson | kaswanson@me.com, Don Stratton | Don.Stratton@uvm.edu, Mark
Gibson | gusgibson@yahoo.com, Bruce.Nason@vermont.gov | Bruce.Nason@vermont.gov

Dear Ian and Darla, 

I want to lend my support for approving a parking variance at the Watershed on Dec. 21 to celebrate the
winter solstice. I understand it will be voted on at tonights select board meeting which I am unable to attend.
It is an important and special event with sharing snacks, singing around a campfire and the coming of Father
Xmas. 

Thank you.
Linda Andrews


